
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:704
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012
ACQUISITION OF LAND IN RAJASTHAN
Meghwal Shri Bharat Ram

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large tract of land in Hanumangarh district of Rajasthan was acquired by the Indian Air Force but no compensation has been paid to the land owners so far;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) the present status of the payment process; and

(d) the time by which the full compensation is likely to be paid to the owners?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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